	COUNTY
	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT RDS 
	STATIONS

	Conwy County Office

Conwy Court

16-18 Bangor Road

Conwy

LL32 8NH

Tel: 01492 564980
	Carol Swain – Administrative Assistant RDS
Carol.swain@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Llandudno

Colwyn Bay

Abergele

Betws-y-Coed
	Cerrigydrudion

Conwy

Llanfairfechain

Llanrwst

	Denbighshire County Office

Coast Road

Rhyl

Denbighshire

LL18 3PL

Tel: 01745 352712
	Katy Welch Administrative Assistant RDS

Katy.Welch@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Rhyl

Corwen

Denbigh

Llangollen
	Prestatyn

Ruthin

St. Asaph

	Flintshire County Office

Unit 4, Acorn Business Park

Aber Road

Flint

CH6 5YN

Tel: 01352 792 820
	Catherine Scarll – Administrative Assistant RDS

Catherine.scarll@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Deeside

Buckley

Flint
	Holywell

Mold

	North Gwynedd County Office

Llanberis Road

Caernarfon

Gwynedd

LL55 2DF

Tel: 01286 662999
	Wendy Roberts – Administrative Assistant RDS

Wendy.roberts@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Caernarfon

Bangor

Abersoch
	Llanberis

Nefyn

Pwllheli

	South Gwynedd County Office

Fire Station 

Porthmadog

Gwynedd

LL49 9HR 

Tel: 01766 515418/01341 424070
	Cari Tucker – Administrative Assistant RDS

Cari.tucker@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Dolgellau

Aberdyfi
Bala

Barmouth
	Blaenau Ffestiniog

Harlech

Porthmadog

Tywyn

	Wrexham County Office

Bradley Road

Wrexham

LL13 7SU

Tel: 01978 637870
	Catherine Scarll – Administrative Assistant RDS

Catherine.scarll@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Wrexham

Chirk

Johnstown

	Ynys Mon County Office

Lon Newydd

Llangefni

Ynys Mon

LL77 7PT 

Tel: 01248 725140
	Michelle Gray – Administrative Assistant RDS

Michelle.gray@nwales-fireservice.org.uk

	Holyhead

Amlwch

Beaumaris

Benllech
	Llangefni

Menai Bridge

Rhosneigr


